Fees and charges 2021/22 ALL FEES AND CHARGES ARE GST INCLUSIVE UNLESS OTHERWISE STATED

WASTE MANAGEMENT

Any legislative charges under the Waste Management Act will be imposed as a levy if required. Note: Government requires Council to charge a levy of \$10.00 per tonne, or equivalent volume at non weighbridge sites, on all waste disposed of to landfill. This is included in the below fees.

For non-standard loads, the Transfer Station Operators reserve the right:

- To measure the waste and charge the per cubic metre rate or; •
- To measure the load and use the Ministry for the Environment Conversion Factors for compacted or dense ٠ waste.

Hokitika Transfer Station

	Refuse Site Gate Fees
	General Waste
\$500	Per tonne
\$4.50	60L bag
	Green Waste
\$48.30	Green Waste per tonne
\$0.50	60L bag Green Waste uncompacted
Free	Accepted Recyclable Items* *All glass will be accepted free of charge.
t, Harihari, Kumara, Ross, Whataroa	Non Weighbridge Sites – Fox Glacier, Franz Josef, Haast,
	Uncompacted General Waste
\$68.25	Per Cubic Metre small loads < 0.5m3
\$100	Per Cubic Metre large loads > 0.5m3
\$4.20	60L bag
\$8.40	120L Wheelie Bin
\$16.80	240L Wheelie Bin
\$68.25	Small Trailer /Ute (0.68m^3)*
\$94.50	Medium Trailer (0.91m^3)*
\$273	Cage or Large Trailer (2.7m^3)*
•	*Take to Hokitika site. All glass accepted free of charge
	Uncompacted Green Waste
\$10.00	Per Cubic Metre
\$0.50	60L bag
\$6.00	Small Trailer /Ute (0.68m^3)
\$10.00	Medium Trailer (0.91m^3)
Free	Accepted Recyclable Items*
\$10.00	Medium Trailer (0.91m^3)

*All glass will be accepted free of charge.

All Sites: Other Items	
Gas Bottle Disposal	\$10.00
Whiteware (Fridges must be degassed, per item)	\$10.00
Tyres (Based on average weight of 7.5kg, per item)	\$3.50
Cars Prepared (Conditions apply, per item)	\$45